TLK2711-SP
www.ti.com SGLS307F –JULY 2006–REVISED JUNE 2012
1.6-Gbps to 2.5-Gbps Class V Transceiver
Check for Samples: TLK2711-SP
1FEATURES
• 1.6- to 2.5-Gbps (Gigabits Per Second) • On-Chip PLL Provides Clock Synthesis From
Serializer/Deserializer Low-Speed Reference
• Hot-Plug Protection • Low Power: <500 mW

TLK2711-SP
www.ti.com SGLS307F –JULY 2006–REVISED JUNE 2012
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PARTTA PACKAGE (2) TOP-SIDE MARKINGNUMBER
–55°C to 125°C 5962-0522101VXC 5962-0522101VXC
TLK2711HFG
TLK2711 - HFG
25°C TLK2711HFGMPR TLK2711HFG/EM (3)
EVAL ONLY
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) These units are intended for engineering evaluation only. They are processed to a non-compliant flow (e.g. No Burn-In, etc.) and are
tested to a temperature rating of 25°C only. These units are not suitable for qualification, production, radiation testing or flight use. Parts
are not warranted for performance over the full MIL specified temperature range of -55°C to 125°C or operating life.
Copyright © 2006–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): TLK2711-SP